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INDUSTRIAL WORKSTATION FLOOR FANS 

MODELS: F12TE, F18TE, F24TE 

DESCRIPTION 

F12TE MOTOR CURRENT ( DREPSCll0/12 ) 

F12TE MOTOR FORMER ( DREPSCll0) 

F12TE MOTOR FORMER ( A0416A2755) 

F12 MOTOR FORMER ( A0410B2673 ) 

F18TE/F24TE MOTOR CURRENT (DREPSC127 /25 ) 

F18TE/F24TE MOTOR FORMER (DREPSC493SP) 

F18TE/F24TE MOTOR FORMER ( A0816A2698) 

F18 MOTOR FORMER ( A0810B2669) 

F12TE FAN BLADE 

F18TE FAN BLADE 

F24TE FAN BLADE 

F12TE FRONT GUARD 

F12TE REAR GUARD 

F18TE FRONT GUARD 

F18TE REAR GUARD 

F24TE FRONT GUARD 

F24TE REAR GUARD 

F12TE FLOOR STAND 

F18TE FLOOR STAND 

F24TE FLOOR STAND 

ROTARY SWITCH/ ALL MODELS 

KNOB/ ALL MODELS 

CORDSET / ALL MODELS 

RUBBER BUSHING/ FOOT ( TWO PER UNIT) 

CENTER PLATE FOR FRONT GUARD 

CENTER PLATE LOGO LABEL 

PART NUMBER 

58181003 

58061002 USE58181003 

58181001 USE 58181003 

58061001 USE 58181003 

58158003 

58364000 USE 58158003 

58158001 USE 58158003 

58043001 USE 58158003 

58478001 

58299008 

29904017K 

63754001 

63753001 

63755001 

63756001 

63761001 

63870001 

58048501 

58048502 

58048506 

28686001 

63727002 

58047001 

43884002 

43886001 

43887001 

NO HARDWARE PACKAGE. FAN UNITS ARE COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED. 
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INDUSTRIAL WORKSTATION FLOOR FAN/ HIGHSTAND 

MODELS: F18H-TE, F24H-TE 

DESCRIPTION 

F18HTE/F24HTE MOTOR CURRENT (DREPSC127 /25 ) 

F18HTE/F24HTE MOTOR FORMER (DREPSC4P3SP) 

F18HTE/F24HTE MOTOR FORMER ( A0816A2698) 

F18H MOTOR FORMER (A0810B2669 ) 

F18H-TE FAN BLADE 

F24H-TE FAN BLADE 

F18H-TE FRONT GUARD 

F18H-TE REAR GUARD 

F24H-TE FRONT GUARD 

F24H-TE REAR GUARD 

ROTARY SWITCH/ ALL MODELS 

KNOB/ ALL MODELS 

CORDSET / ALL MODELS 

WHEELS ( TWO PER UNIT) 

CENTER PLATE FOR FRONT GUARD 

CENTER PLATE LOGO LABEL. 

HARDWARE KIT/ ALL MODELS 

HIGHSTAND KIT/ ALL MODELS 
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PART NUMBER 

58158003 

58364000 USE58158003 

58158001 USE 58158003 

58043001 USE 58158003 

58299008 

29904017K 

63755001 

63756001 

63761001 

63870001 

28686001 

63727002 

58047001 

58072001 

43886001 

43887001 

43970001K 

44189001 



LOADING DOCK FAN MODEL LDF18-TE 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

LDF18-TE MOTOR CURRENT { DREPSC127 /25 ) 58158003 

LDF18-TE MOTOR FORMER (DREPSC4P3SP) 58364000 USE 58158003 

LDF18-TE MOTOR FORMER ( A0816A2698) 58158001 USE 58158003 
LDF18 MOTOR FORMER (A0810B2669) 58043001 USE 58158003 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 58299008 

FRONT GUARD 63755001 
REAR GUARD 63756001 

ROTARY SWITCH 28686001 

KNOB 63727002 
CORDSET 58047002 
STRAIN RELIEF FOR CORDSET 43882001 
CENTER PLATE FOR FRONT GUARD 43886001 
CENTER PLATE LOGO LABEL 43887001 

YOKE 58056112 

CARRAIGE BOLT FOR YOKE ( TWO PER UNIT) 42502001 

RUBBER BUSHING FOR YOKE ( TWO PER UNIT) 43884001 

NYLOCK NUT FOR YOKE ( TWO PER UNIT) 00004901 

MOUNTING ARMS AND MODULAR LIGHTS ARE ORDERED THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE. 
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INDUSTRIAL MOUNTED WORKSTATION FANS 

MODELS: U12TE, U18TE, U24TE 

DESCRIPTION 

U12TE MOTOR CURRENT (DREPSCll0/12 ) 

U12TE MOTOR FORMER (DREPSC110) 

U12TE MOTOR FORMER (A0416A2755) 

U12 MOTOR FORMER (A0410B2673) 

U18TE/U24TE MOTOR CURRENT (DREPSC127 /25) 

U18TE/U24TE MOTOR FORMER (DREPSC4P3SP) 

U18TE/U24TE MOTOR FORMER (A0816A2698) 

U12TE FAN BLADE 

U18TE FAN BLADE 

U24TE FAN BLADE 

U12TE FRONT GUARD 

U12TE REAR GUARD 

U18TE FRONT GUARD 

U18TE REAR GUARD 

U24TE FRONT GUARD 

U24TE REAR GUARD 

U12TE YOKE 

U18TE YOKE 

U24TE YOKE 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH/ALL MODELS 

CORDSET/ALL MODELS 

CENTER PLATE FOR FRONT GUARD 

CENTER PLATE LOGO LABEL 

PART NUMBER 

58181003 

58061002 USE 58181003 

58181001 USE 58181003 

58061001 USE 58181003 

58158003 

58364000 USE 58158003 

58158001 USE 58158003 

58478001 

58299008 

29904017K 

63754001 

63753001 

63755001 

63756001 

63761001 

63870001 

58056111 

58056112 

58056113 

58071001 

58047001 

43886001 

43887001 

NOTE: CUSTOMER MUST SUPPLY MOUNTING HARDWARE DUE TO LOCAL CODES AND 

MOUNTING SURFACES. 
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AIR CIRCULATORS 

MODELS: AC,ACH, ACU, IHP, UHP 
DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 

GUARD/BLADE PACK 
MOUNTING KIT 

PART NUMBER 
ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

20 INCH FRONT GUARD 

20 INCH REAR GUARD 

24 INCH FRONT GUARD CHROME 

24 INCH REAR GUARD CHROME 

24 INCH FRONT GUARD PHOSPHATE 

24 INCH REAR GUARD PHOSPHATE 

24 INCH FRONT GUARD WHITE 

24 INCH REAR GUARD WHITE 

30 INCH FRONT GUARD CHROME 
30 INCH REAR GUARD CHROME 

30 INCH FRONT GUARD PHOSPHATE 

30 INCH REAR GUARD PHOSPHATE 

ALSO 

63994004 

63972002 

63965001 

63761001 

63994001V 

63986001V 

63761101 

63761101 

63965002 

63762003 

63994002V 

63987001V 

30 INCH FRONT GUARD WHITE 63762103 

30 INCH REAR GUARD WHITE ALSO 63762103 

CENTER PLATE FOR ALL FRONT GUARDS 43901001 

CENTER PLATE LOGO LABEL 43903001 

BLADE FOR 20 INCH UNIT 58514003 

_BLADE FOR 24 INCH STANDARD UNIT 582990_0X :> 
BLADE FOR 24 INCH EXP. UNIT 29904011K 
BLADE FOR 24 INCH WASHDOWN UNIT 29904017K 

BLA~ D-=E ____ F...=..O ____ R...=..3.::...0 ___:_IN.:...:CC"--H~S'---'-T~A-'-"N-=-D'---'-A'-'-'RD:c.......=..U.:...:N.:...:IT ______ 582-9.9004-

BLADE FOR 30 INCH EXP. UNIT 29904012 

BLADE FOR 30 INCH WASHDOWN UNIT 29904018K 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 58071001 

CORDSET 126 INCH 29625002 

CAPACITOR 250VAC 50/60HZ FOR 1/4 HP ONLY 44189001 

PEDESTAL POLE ASSEMBLY 

PEDESTAL BASE GREY 25-3/4 INCH DIAMETER 

METAL COLLAR 

LONG SCREW FOR METAL COLLAR 

HARDWARE PACKAGE 

63912000 

63763101 

29660002 

29638002 

43904001V 

ONLY ABOVE PARTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENTS. 
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HEAVY DUTY AIR CIRCULATOR 

MODEL: HD24, HD30 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 

WHEEL KIT 

MOUNTING KIT 

PART NUMBER 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

CORDSET 126 INCH 

24 INCH FRONT GUARD YELLOW 
24 INCH REAR GUARD YELLOW 

30 INCH FRONT GUARD YELLOW 

30 INCH REAR GUARD YELLOW 

30 INCH FRONT GUARD CHROME 

30 INCH REAR GUARD CHROME 

CENTER PLATE 7 INCH FOR FRONT GUARDS 

CENTER PLATE LOGO LABEL 

BLADE FOR 24 INCH UNIT 

BLADE FOR 30 INCH UNIT 

HARDWARE PACKAGE 

ALSO# 

ALSO# 

ALSO# 
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58071001 

29625002 

63761102 

63761102 

63762104 

63762104 

63762003 

63762003 

43901001 

43902001 

58468001 

58468003 

43904001V 



MINI BLOWER 

MODELS: MB24-DF/DY & MB30-DF/DY 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR ( 5KCP39GF228S ) 

CAPACITOR 

CAPACITOR BRACKET 

BLADE ASSEMBLY FOR 24 INCH UNIT 
BLADE ASSEMBLY FOR 30 INCH UNIT 

FRONT GUARD 24 INCH FOR METAL WRAPPER 

FRONT GRILL 24 INCH FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER 

FRONT GUARD 30 INCH FOR METAL WRAPPER 

FRONT GUARD 30 INCH FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER 

REAR GUARD 24 INCH FOR METAL WRAPPER 

REAR GRILL 24 INCH FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER 

REAR GUARD 30 INCH FOR METAL WRAPPER 

REAR GUARD 30 INCH FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER 

PART NUMBER 

58165001 

29699006 
43942001 

58299003 
58299004 

63808101 

63950008 

63808102 

63950009 

63809101 

63950013 

63809102 

63950014 

GUARD/GRILL HARDWARE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER (12 PEF PER UNIT) 44294001 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER (12 PER UNIT) 43621001 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER(12 PER UNIT) 00004404 

CLIP BRACKET FOR METAL WRAPPER (14 PER UNIT) 58499001 

GUARD SCREW FOR METAL WRAPPER(14 PER UNIT) 43621001 

GUARD WASHER FOR METAL WRAPPER(14 PER UNIT) 00004404 

YOKE FOR 24 INCH UNIT 58056113 

YOKE FOR 30 INCH UNIT 58056114 

FLOORSTAND FOR 24 INCH UNIT 58048503 

FLOORSTAND FOR 30 INCH UNIT 58048504 

PULLCHAIND SWITCH FOR DY UNITS 58071001 

SWITCH FOR DF UNITS 28686001 

KNOB 63727002 

CORDSET 58047001 

CENTER PLATE 43901001 

CENTER PLATE LOGO 43902001 
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DIRECT DRIVE PORTABLE BLOWERS 

MODEL: PB30-D & PBS30-D 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1/4HP (5KC39GF228S) 

CAPACITOR 

CAPACITOR BRACKET 

CAPACITOR BOOT 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

SWITCH 

KNOB 

CORDSET 

FRONT GUARD 

REAR GUARD 

CENTER PLATE 

CENTER PLATE LOGO 

WHEEL8 INCH 

AXLE SHAFT 17.5 INCH 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/12 PER UNIT 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/12 PER UNIT 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/12 PER UNIT 
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PART NUMBER 

58165001 

29699006 

43942001 

41019001 

58299004 

28686001 

63727002 

58093002 

63950009 

63950014 

43901001 

43902001 

54876001 

43611006 

44294001 

43621001 

00004404 



DIRECT DRIVE BLOWERS 

MODELS: PB36-D, PBS36-D, SB36-D 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

CUSTOMER MUST VERIFY VENDOR I.D.# ON EXSISTING MOTOR FOR CORRECT REPLACEMENT. 

MOTOR 1/3HP NON-SADDLE {5KCP39MGY719S) SINCE 03/07 58572001 

MOTOR 1/3 HP NON-SADDLEW/CAPACITOR (DREPSC139) 58367000 OBSOLETE 

USE MOTOR 58572001, CAPACITOR 29152002, CAP. BRACKET 43942001 AND BOOT 41019001 AS 

REPLACEMENT FOR MOTOR 58367000 

MOTOR 1/3 HP NON-SADDLE (5KCP39LGV766S) 
USE MOTOR 58572001 AS A REPLACEMENT 

MOTOR 1/3 HP SADDLE TYPE (SKCP39LGV169S) 
SADDLE KIT 

CAPACITOR FOR 58572001 MOTOR 

CAPACITOR BRACKET FOR 58572001 MOTOR 

CAPACITOR BOOT FOR 58572001 MOTOR 

CAPACITOR (45F1450) 
CAPACITOR BRACKET 

CAPACITOR BOOT 

CAPACITOR {97F5706BX) 

CAPACITOR BRACKET 

CAPACITOR BOOT 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

ROCKER SWITCH 

CORDSET 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

CENTER LOGO LABEL 

WHEEL8 INCH 

PUSH NUTS 

PLASTIC WHEEL SPACER 

AXLE SHAFT 18 INCH 

LEG BRACKET ( 2 PER UNIT) 

GUARD/GRILL HARDWARE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

CLIP BRACKET FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD SCREW FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD WASHER FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 
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58296002 OBSOLETE 

58296001 OBSOLETE NO SUBS 

OBSOLETE NO SUBS 

29152002 

43942001 

41019001 

61903011 

50842002 

41019001 

29699006 

43942001 

41019001 

29904010 

63255001 

58093002 

63950010 

43903001 

54876001 

54877001 

44192001 

43611007 

58547004 

44294001 

43621001 

00004404 

58499001 

43621001 

00004404 



DIRECT DRIVE BLOWERS 

MODELS: PB42-D, PBS42-D, SB42-D 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

MOTOR W/CORDSET-1/2HP-1/2" SHAFT{848-499/12) 58262005 

MOTOR-K55HXNYG1224 INTERCHANGABLE W/58262005 58262006 

MOTOR 1/2 HP-1/2" SHAFT FORMER {7128-0589) 58262003 USE 58262005 

MOTOR 1/2 HP-5/8" SHAFT {K055HXK2W9378) OBSOLETE, NO SUBSTITUTIONS 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 1/2" HUB 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 5/8" HUB 

ROCKER SWITCH 

CORDSET 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

CENTER LOGO LABEL 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

PUSH NUT FOR CURRENT AXLE 

LOCK NUT FOR FORMER AXLE 

PLASTIC WHEEL SPACER/CURRENT 

METAL WHEEL SPACER/FORMER 

AXLE SHAFT 18.5 INCH/CURRENT 

AXLE SHAFT 24 INCH/FORMER 

HANDLE 

LEG BRACKET {2 PER UNIT) 

MODELS: PB48-D, PBS48-D, SB48-D 

MOTOR 3/4 HP {5KC949UN9826S) 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

ROCKER SWITCH 

CORDSET 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

CENTER LOGO LABEL 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

PUSH NUT FOR CURRENT AXLE 

LOCK NUT FOR FORMER AXLE 

PLASTIC WHEEL SPACER/CURRENT 

METAL WHEEL SPACER/FORMER 

58512001 

OBSOLETE, NO SUBSTITUTIONS 

62355002 

58093002 

63950011 

43903001 

58125001 

43923001 

43923001 

44192001 

43888007 

43611012 

43611010 

58052001 

58547004 

58255001 

58254001 

44262002 

58093002 

63950012 

43903001 

58125001 

43923001 

44192001 

44192001 

43888007 

AXLESHAFT24INCH/CURENT 43611010 

AXLE SHAFT 26.875 INCH/FORMER 43921001 

GUARD/GRILL HARDWARE FOR ABOVE UNITS CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

CLIP BRACKET FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD SCREW FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 
GUARD WASHER FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 
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44294001 

43621001 

00004404 

58499001 

43621001 
00004404 



DIRECT DRIVE EXHAUST FANS 

MODEL: CEl0-D 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSCll0/12 ) CURRENT 

MOTOR 3SPD ( A0416A2752) FORMER 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

MODEL: CE12-D 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSCll0/12 ) CURRENT 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSCll0) FORMER 

MOTOR 3SPD ( A0416A2752 ) 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

MODEL: CE14-D 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSC127 /25 ) CURRENT 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSC493SP) FORMER 

MOTOR 3SPD ( A0816A2756) FORMER 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

MODEL: CE16-D 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSC127 /25) CURRENT 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSC4P3SP) FORMER 

MOTOR 3SPD ( A0816A2756) FORMER 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

11 

PART NUMBER 

58181003 

58181002 USE 58181003 

54936001 

58071001 

58419000 

43944001K 

58181003 

58061002 USE 58181003 

58181002 USE 58181003 

58478001 

58071001 

63807001 

43944001K 

58158003 

58364000 USE 58158003 

58158002 USE 58158003 

58514001 

58071001 

58419001 

43944001K 

58158003 

58364000 USE 58158003 

58158002 USE 58158003 

58514002 

58071001 

58419002 

43944001K 



DIRECT DRIVE EXHAUST FANS 

MODEL: CE18-D 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSC127 /25 ) CURRENT 

MOTOR 3SPD ( DREPSC4P3SP) FORMER 

MOTOR 3SPD ( A0816A2756) FORMER 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

MODEL: CE20-D 

MOTOR 1/4 HP 

CAPACITOR 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

MODEL: CE24-D 

MOTOR 1/4 HP 

CAPACITOR 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL MOUNT BRACKETS 

HARDWARE KIT 

MODEL: CE30-D 

MOTOR 1/4 HP 

CAPACITOR 

CAPACITOR BRACKET 

CAPACITOR BOOT 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

PULL CHAIN SWITCH 

GUARD WITH WALL BRACKETS 

HANDY BOX 

HANDY BOX COVER PLATE 

HARDWARE KIT 
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PART NUMBER 

58158003 

58364000 USE 58158003 

58158002 USE 58158003 

58299008 

58071001 

63806001 

43944001K 

58165001 

29699006 

58514003 

58071001 

63805001 

43944001K 

58165001 

29699006 

58299003 

58071001 

63805001 

43944001K 

58165001 

29699006 

43942001 

41019001 

58299004 

58071001 

63804001 

41315001 

41449001 

43945001K 



BELT DRIVE PORTABLE AND SWIVEL BLOWERS 

MODELS: PB36-B. PBS36-B 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

58074001 MOTOR 1/2 HP ( 5KS35GNA800AX) 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( S48D64B69 ) 

MOTOR CORDSET 

58370000 USE 58074001 

58128001 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

STRAIN RELIEF 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE 

FAN BELT 4L460 

ROCKER SWITCH 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

CENTER LOGO LABEL 

WHEEL8 INCH 

AXLE 21.5 INCH CURRENT 

AXLE 26.875 INCH FORMER 

PUSH NUT FOR CURRENT AXLE 

LOCK NUT FOR FORMER AXLE 

PLASTIC WHEEL SPACER CURRENT 

58093002 

43882002 

50270003 

50201003 

58533001 

40361010 

63255002 

63950010 

43903001 

54876001 

43611009 

43921001 

54877001 

43923001 

44192001 

METAL WHEEL SPACER FORMER 43888006 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 50198002 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 50200001 

GUARD/GRILL HARDWARE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 44294001 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 43621001 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

CLIP BRACKET FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD SCREW FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD WASHER FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

MODELS: PB36-B-3. PBS36-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP (5K42HN4089X) THREE PHASE 

00004404 

58499001 

43621001 

00004404 

58204004 

OBSOLETE 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR PB36-B3 AND PBS36-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS PB36-B AND PBS36-B. 
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BELT DRIVE PORTABLE AND SWIVEL BLOWERS 

MODELS: PB42-B. PBS42-B 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

58074002 MOTOR 3/4 HP ( 5KH36KNA803S ) 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( S48D65B69 ) 

MOTOR CORDSET 

58370001 USE 58074002 

58128002 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

STRAIN RELIEF 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

ROCKER SWITCH SPST 2 POSISTION 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

AXLE 24 INCH CURRENT 

AXLE 26.875 INCH FORMER 

PUSH NUT FOR CURRENT AXLE 

LOCK NUT FOR FORMER AXLE 

PLASTIC WHEEL SPACER CURRENT 

58093002 

43882002 

50270003 

50201003 

58533002 

40361010 

63255002 

63950011 

58125001 

43611010 

43921001 

54877001 

43923001 

44192001 

METAL WHEEL SPACER FORMER 43888006 

SHAFT 3/4 X 15 INCH 50198004 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 50200001 

GUARD/GRILL HARDWARE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

CLIP BRACKET FOR METAL WARPPER / 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD SCREW FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

GUARD WASHER FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 

MODELS: PB42-B-3, PBS42-B-3 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( 5K46KN408EX) THREE PHASE 

44294001 

43621001 

00004404 

58499001 

43621001 

00004404 

58204005 

OBSOLETE 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR PB42-B-3 AND PBS42-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS PB42-B AND PBS42-B. 
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BELT DRIVE PORTABLE AND SWIVEL BLOWERS 

MODELS: PB48-B, PBS48-B 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

58073003 MOTOR 1 HP ( 5KC49NN0061T) 

MOTOR 1 HP ( C56B51B69 ) 

MOTOR CORDSET 

58370002 USE58073003 

58128005 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

ROCKER SWITCH SPST 2 TERMINAL 

ROCKER SWITCH SPOT 3 TERMINAL 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

AXLE 24 INCH CURRENT 

AXLE 26.875 INCH FORMER 

PUSH NUT FOR CURRENT AXLE 

LOCK NUT FOR FORMER AXLE 

58093004 

50270001 

50201003 

58533003 

40361010 

63255002 

63255001 

63950012 

58125001 

43611010 

43921001 

54877001 

43923001 

PLASTIC WHEEL SPACER CURRENT 44192001 

METAL WHEEL SAPCER FORMER 43888006 

SHAFT 3/4 X 15 INCH 40198004 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 50200001 

GUARD/GRILL HARDWARE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CLIP BRACKET FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 44294001 

GRILL SCREW FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 43621001 

GRILL WASHER FOR PLASTIC WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 00004404 

CLIP BRACKET FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 58499001 

GUARD SCREW FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 43621001 

GUARD WASHER FOR METAL WRAPPER/ 14 PER UNIT 00004404 

MODELS: PB48-B-3, PBS48-B-3 

MOTOR 1 HP ( 5K46MN4087X) THREE PHASE 58204001 

OBSOLETE 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR PB48-B-3 AND PBS48-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS PB48-B AND PBS48-B. 
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BELT DRIVE HAZARDOUS LOCATION BLOWERS 

MODELS: PB36-B-HL. PBS36-B-HL, SB36-B-HL 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( 5KC49JN0715AX) 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( 5KC45MG1382EX) 

MOTOR 1/2HP ( Q056C17G5301E) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

SHAFT 3/4 X 20 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF 2 ) 

MODELS: PB42-B-HL, PBS42-B-HL, SB42-B-HL 

MOTOR 3/4 HP (5KC47PG1247EX) 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( Q056C17G5302E) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

SHAFT 3/4 X 20 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF 2 ) 

MODELS: PB48-B-HL, PBS48-B-HL. SB48-B-HL 

MOTOR 1 HP ( 5KC49QN0717AX) 

MOTOR 1HP ( 5KC48UG741EX) 

MOTOR 1 HP ( Q056C17G5303D) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

WHEEL 10 INCH 

SHAFT 3/4 X 20 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF 2 ) 

PART NUMBER 

58551001 

58267001 USE 58551001 

58282001 USE 58551001 

50270003 

50201003 

58533001 

40361010 

63950010 

58125001 

50198010 

50200001 

58267002 

58282002 USE 58267002 

50270001 

50201003 

58533002 

40361010 

63950011 

58125001 

50198010 

50200001 

58551003 

58267003 USE 58551003 

58282003 USE 58551003 

50270001 

50201003 

58533003 

40361010 

63950012 

58125001 

50198010 

50200001 

NOTE: NO SWITCH OR CORDSET PROVIDED ON HL MODELS. MUST BE HARD WIRED BY 

AN ELECTRICIAN. UNIT HAS EXTERNAL JUNCTION BOX. 
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BELT DRIVE SUSPENSION BLOWERS 
MODEL: SB36-B 
DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( 5KH35GNA800S ) 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( S48D64B69 ) 

MOTOR CORDSET 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

ROCKER SWITCH 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

MODEL: SB36-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( 5K42HN4089X) 

PART NUMBER 
58074001 

58370000 USE58074001 

58128001 

58093002 

50270003 

50201003 

58533001 

40361010 

63255002 

63950010 

50198002 

50200001 

58204004 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR SB36-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL SB36-B ABOVE. 

MODEL: SB42-B 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( 5KH36KNA803S) 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( S48D65B69 ) 

MOTOR CORDSET 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

ROCKER SWITCH 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

SHAFT 3/4 X 15 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 

MODEL: SB42-B-3 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( 5K46KN4085X) 

58074002 

58370001 USE 58074002 

58128002 

58128001 

50270003 

50201003 

58533002 

40361010 

63255002 

63950011 

50198004 

50200001 

58204005 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR SB42-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL SB42-B ABOVE. 
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BELT DRIVE SUSPENSION BLOWERS 

MODEL: SB48-B 
DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1 HP ( 5KC49NN0061T} 

MOTOR 1 HP ( C56B51B69 } 

MOTOR CORDSET 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L460 

ROCKER SWITCH 

FRONT OR REAR GUARD 

SHAFT 3/4 X 15 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO} 

MODEL: SB48-B-3 

MOTOR 1 HP ( 5K46MN4087X} 

PART NUMBER 

58073003 

58370002 USE58073003 

58128005 

58093004 

50270001 

50201003 

58533003 

40361010 

44262002 

63950012 

50198004 

50200001 

58204001 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR SB48-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL SB48-B ABOVE. 
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COMMERCIAL EXHAUST FANS BELT DRIVE3 

MODEL: CE24-B 

DESCRIPTION 

EXHAUST SHUTTER 

PART NUMBER 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 1/3 HP 1 SPEED 1 PH ( S63KXJPD7415 ) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.50 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 7 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L480 

SHAFT 3/4 X 9 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

MODEL: CE24-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP 3PH ( 5K42HN4089X) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 12 INCH 

54962001 

50202001 

50201002 

62962101 

40361012 

50198005 

50200001 

58204004 

50198003 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR CE24-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL CE24-B ABOVE. 

MODEL: CE30-B 

EXHAUST SHUTTER ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 1/3 HP 1 SPEED 1 PH ( S63KXJPD7415) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.50 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 8 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L550 

SHAFT 3/4 X 9 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

MODEL: CE30-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP 3PH ( 5K42HN4089X) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 12 INCH 

54962001 

50202001 

50201005 

62962102 

40361013 

50198005 

50200001 

58204004 

50198003 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR CE30-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL CE30-B ABOVE. 
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COMMERCIAL EXHAUST FANS BELT DRIVE 

MODEL: CE36-B 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

EXHAUST SHUTTER ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 1/2 HP 1 SPEED 1 PH ( 5KH35GNA800S) 

MOTOR 1/2 HP ( S48D64B69) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L620 

SHAFT 3/4 X 12 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

MODEL: CE36-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP 3PH ( 5K42HN4089X) 

58074001 

58370000 USE 57074001 

50270003 

50201003 

58533001 

40361003 

50198003 

50200001 

58204004 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR CE36-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL CE36-B ABOVE. 

MODEL: CE42-B 

EXHAUST SHUTTER ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 3/4 HP 1 SPEED 1PH ( 5KH36KNA803AX) 58074002 

MOTOR 3/4 HP ( S48D65B69 ) 58370001 USE 58074002 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.50 X 5/8 50270001 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 50201003 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L700 

SHAFT 3/4 X 12 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO} 

MODEL: CE42-B-3 

MOTOR 3/4 HP 3PH ( 5K46KN4085X) 

58533002 

40361015 

50198003 

50200001 

58204005 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR CE42-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL CE42-B ABOVE. 

MODEL: CE48-B 

EXHAUST SHUTTER ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 1HP 1 SPEED 1PH ( 5KC49NN0061T) 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.75 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L760 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

MODEL: CE48-B-3 

MOTOR 1 HP 3PH ( 5K46MN4087X) 

MOTOR 1 HP 3PH ( Q056T17D5330) 

MOTOR 1 HP 3PH ( Q056T17D201F) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 15 INCH 

58073003 

50270003 

50201003 

58533003 

40361016 

50198002 

50200001 

58204001 

58283004 USE58204001 

58283003 USE 58204001 

50198004 

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARTS FOR CE48-B-3 ARE THE SAME AS MODEL CE48-B ABOVE. 
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BELT DRIVE WHOLE HOUSE FANS 

MODELS: BD24-1WH/WHS & BD24-2WH/WHS 

DESCRIPTION 

SHUTTERS 

MOTOR 1/3 HP SINGLE SPEED 

MOTOR 1/3 HP TWO SPEED 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 7 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L480 

SHAFT 3/4 X 10 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

PART NUMBER 

ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

54962001 

54961001 

50202001 

50201002 

62962101 

40361012 

50198001 

50200001 

MODELS: BD30-1WH/WHS & BD30-2WH/WHS 

SHUTTERS ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 1/3 HP SINGLE SPEED 54962001 

MOTOR 1/3 HP TWO SPEED 54961001 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 1/2 50202001 

BLADE PULLEY 8 X 3/4 50201005 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L550 

SHAFT 3/4 X 10 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

MODELS: B36-lWH/WHS & BE36-2WH/WHS 

62962102 

40361013 

50198001 

50200001 

SHUTTERS ORDER THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MOTOR 1/3 HP SINGLE SPEED 

MOTOR 1/3 HP TWO SPEED 

MOTOR PULLEY 2 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 8 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L600 

SHAFT 3/4 X 10 INCH 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 
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54962001 

54961001 

50202003 

50201005 

58533001 

40361006 

50198001 

50200001 



CABINET EXHAUST FANS 

SHUTTERS ARE ORDERED THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE. 

MODEL: CBT-24B 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1/3 HP SINGLE PHASE 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 7 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L400 

MODEL: CBT-24-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP THREE PHASE 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 7 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L360 

CBT-30B 

MOTOR 1/3 HP SINGLE PHASE 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 8 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L400 

CBT-30-B-3 

MOTOR 1/2 HP THREE PHASE 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 1/2 

BLADE PULLEY 8 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L400 

22 

PART NUMBER 

54962001 

50200001 

50198002 

50202001 

50201002 

62962101 

40361008 

58204004 

50200001 

50198002 

50202001 

50201002 

62962101 

40361017 

54962001 

50200001 

50198002 

50201001 

50201005 

62962102 

40361008 

58204004 

50200001 

50198002 

50202001 

50201005 

62962102 

40361008 



CABINET EXHAUST FANS 
SHUTTERS ARE ORDERED THRU CUSTOMER SERVICE 

MODELS: CBT-36B & CBT-36B-3 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1/2 HP SINGLE PHASE (5KH35GNA800AX) 

MOTOR 1/2 HP THREE PHASE (5K42HN4089X) 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L440 

SQUARE GRILL 

BOX TOP 

BOX BOTTOM 

BOX LEFT SIDE 

BOX RIGHT SIDE 

MODELS: CBT-42B & CBT-42B-3 

MOTOR 3/4 HP SINGLE PHASE (5KH36KNA803AX) 

MOTOR 3/4 HP THREE PHASE (5K46KN4085X) 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L700 

SQUARE GRILL 

BOX TOP 

BOX BOTTOM 

BOX LEFT SIDE 

BOX RIGHT SIDE 

MODELS: CBT-48B & CBT-48B-3 

MOTOR 1 HP SINGLE PHASE (5KC49NN0061T) 

MOTOR 1 HP THREE PHASE (5K46MN4087X) 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L750 

SQUARE GRILL 

BOX TOP 

BOX BOTTOM 

BOX LEFT SIDE 

BOX RIGHT SIDE 
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PART NUMBER 

58074001 

58204004 

50200001 

50198002 

50270001 

50201003 

58533001 

40361001 

63949003 

63966003 

63967003 

63968003 

63969003 

58074002 

58204005 

50200001 

50198002 

50270001 

50201003 

58533002 

40361015 

63949004 

63966004 

63967004 

63968004 

63969004 

58073003 

58204001 

50200001 

50198002 

50270001 

50102003 

58533003 

40361016 

63949005 

63966005 

63967005 

63968005 

63969005 



HEAVY DUTY SQUARE BELT DRIVE PORTABLE BLOWERS 

MODEL: PCBT36-B 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1/2 HP SINGLE PHASE (5KH35GNA800AX) 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO ) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L440 

RIGID TYPE WHEEL CASTER 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR CORDSET 

STRAIN RELIEF 

ROCKER SWITCH 

SQUARE GRILL 

BOX TOP 

BOX BOTTOM 

BOX LEFT SIDE 

BOX RIGHT SIDE 

HANDLE 

MODEL: PCBT42-B 

MOTOR 3/4 HP SINGLE PHASE (5KH36KNA803AX) 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 
BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L700 

RIGID TYPE WHEEL CASTER 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR CORDSET 

STRAIN RELIEF 

ROCKER SWITCH 

SQUARE GRILL 

BOX TOP 

BOX BOTTOM 

BOX LEFT SIDE 

BOX RIGHT SIDE 
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PART NUMBER 

58074001 

50200001 

50198002 

50270001 

50201003 

58533001 

40361001 

44211001 

58093002 

58128002 

43882002 

63255002 

63949003 

63966003 

63967003 

63968003 

63969003 

58529001 

58074002 

50200001 

50198002 

50270001 

50201003 

58533002 

40361015 

44211001 

58093004 

58128003 

43882002 

44262002 

43949003 

63966004 

63967004 

63968004 

63969004 



HEAVY DUTY SQUARE BELT DRIVE PORTABLE BLOWERS 

MODEL: PCBT48-B 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 1 HP SINGLE PHASE {5KC49NN0061T) 

BEARINGS ( SET OF TWO) 

SHAFT 3/4 X 14 INCH 

MOTOR PULLEY 2.5 X 5/8 

BLADE PULLEY 9 X 3/4 

FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 

FAN BELT 4L750 

RIGID TYPE WHEEL CASTER 

EXTENSION CORDSET 

MOTOR CORDSET 

STRAIN RELIEF 

ROCKER SWITCH 

SQUARE GRILL 

BOX TOP 

BOX BOTTOM 

BOX LEFT SIDE 

BOX RIGHT SIDE 

HANDLE 

25 

PART NUMBER 

58073003 

50200001 

50198003 

50270001 

50102003 

58533003 

40361016 

44211001 

58093003 

58128006 

40289001 

44262002 

63949005 

63966005 

63967005 

63968005 

63969005 

58529001 



CSEruESFANS PART NUMBER 
NOTE: ONLY MODELS, AND ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE AVAILABLE. 

MODEL CF20 
GRILL SET ( 2 PCS} 58591001 
SWITCH 58591002 
MOTOR 58591003 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58591004 
FLOOR STAND 58591005 

MODEL CACU24-P 
GRILLE SET { 2 PCS. } 58594001 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58594003 

MODEL CACU30-P 
GRILLE SET ( 2 PCS. } 58595001 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58595003 

MODEL CPBS30-D 
FRONT GRILLE 58592000 
REAR GRILLE 58592001 
SWITCH 58592002 
MOTOR 58592003 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58592004 
SWIVEL STAND 58592005 

MODEL CPB36-D 
FRONT GRILLE 58592006 
REAR GRILLE 58592007 
ROTARY SWITCH W/KNOB & NUT 58592008 
MOTOR 58592009 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58592010 

MODEL CPB42-B 
FRONT GRILLE 58593000 
REAR GRILLE 58593001 
SWITCH 58593002 
MOTOR 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58593004 
MOTOR PULLEY 58593005 
BLADE PULLEY 58593006 
FAN BELT 58593007 

MODEL CPB48-B 
FRONT GRILLE 58593010 
REAR GRILLE 58593011 
SWITCH 58593012 
MOTOR 
FAN BLADE ASSY. 58593013 
MOTOR PULLEY 58593014 
BLADE PULLEY 58593015 
FAN BELT 58593016 
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PM-18 UNITS REPLACEMENT PARTS 

DESCRIPTION 
FRONT GUARD PAINTED 
REAR GUARD PAINTED 
SUPPORT TUBE ASSEMBLY 
MOTOR TOTALLY ENCLOSED 
CORDSET 20' GFCI 
FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY 
TOGGLE SWITCH DPDT 
NOZZLE ( 4 PER UNIT ) 
TUBING 1/4 inch nylon - 80 inch length 
CARRIAGE BOLT ( 2 PER UNIT) 
RUBBER BUSHING ( 2 PER UNIT) 
NUT 1/4-20 HI CROWN NYLOCK ( 2 PER UNIT) 
PLUG ( 2 PER UNIT) 
FILTER 
MISTING HUB 
BARB FITTING connects intake line hose to filter 
TUBING 14-1/2" intake line hose 
HALF COUPLING connects to intake side of filter 
MISTER PUMP 
HOSE CONNECTOR tube to hose stem 
WATER TANK 10GAL order thru customer service 
YOKE 
TIPOVER SWITCH (2 PER UNIT) 

POWER ATTIC MOUNT DOME VENTILATOR 
MODELS: PDV-305-1 MB,GY/BR/BLK 

P/N 
63990002 
63991002 
58381001 
58364003 
44115001 
58299008 
44114001 
44108001 
29754002 
3443032 
2480700 
00004901 
44108002 
44104001 
58467001 
2489800 
2490000 
2419200 
58380001 
2488600 
8482800 
58056112 
3121200 

MOTOR IS AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT UNIT ONLY. MUST MATCH VENDOR 1.0. NUMBER 
ON MOTOR: DOW-136-0-26RE OR DOW-136-0-34RE. 
THIS WILL NOT INTERCHANGE WITH OLDER UNITS, NO OTHER MOTORS AVAILABLE. 
MOTOR 08707502 
THERMOSTAT 40733001 
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